The Second Week in Advent

December 8, 2021

Vespers

Hymn
Versicles
Ascription of Praise — Advent

Canticle: I Will Greatly Rejoice in the Lord
Choir sings first refrain and verses
Congregation joins in remaining refrains

Office Hymn

Readings: Isaiah 40:1-5
Acts 27:21-44
St. John 14:1-7

Responsory — Advent
Sermon
Canticle
Offering
Kyrie
Lord’s Prayer
Collects
Benedicamus
Benediction
Hymn

L 3 o o X

347
229
229
929

354
230

230

231

233
233
233
234
234
349



