## The Second Week in Advent December 8, 2021

## Vespers

Hymn					347
Versicles					229
Ascription of Praise – Advent					229
Canticle: I Will Greatly Rejoice in the Lord Choir sings first refrain and verses Congregation joins in remaining refrains					929
Office Hy	mn				354
Readings		Acts 27	n 40:1-5 7:21-44 n 14:1-7		230
Responsory – Advent					230
		Seri	mon		
Canticle					231
		Offe	ring		
Kyrie					233
Lord's Pra	ayer				233
Collects					233
Benedicamus					234
Benediction					234
Hymn					349
¥	¥	¥	¥	¥	¥